Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Mr. Fletcher,

Enclosed are copies of Tampa Electric Company's Forecasted Earnings Surveillance Report for
the year 2021.  These computations have been made for the purposes of complying with Order
No. PSC-94-1600-FOF-PU.

This report was calculated using updated jurisdictional separation factors.  Tampa Electric
Company’s forecasted jurisdictional separation study for the year 2021 is based on
forecasted levels of wholesale commitments, system rate base and operating expense items.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Jeffrey S. Chronister
Vice President, Finance

Enclosures

cc: Office of Public Counsel- Charles Rehwinkel

 /s/Jeffrey S. Chronister

jschronister@tecoenergy.com

 Sertifi Electronic Signature

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 1
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

December 2021

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma

I. Average Rate of Return Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted
(Jurisdictional) ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------

------------------------------------------------------
Net Operating Income $ 460,474,114 (a) (82,809,332) (b) 377,664,782 0 $ 377,664,782

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
Average Rate Base 8,497,639,376 (1,411,874,751) 7,085,764,625 0 7,085,764,625

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
Average Rate of Return 5.42% 5.33% 5.33%

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
II. Year End Rate of Return

(Jurisdictional)
------------------------------------------------------
Net Operating Income $ 460,474,114 (a) (80,019,378) (b) 380,454,736 0 $ 380,454,736

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
Year End Rate Base 8,863,166,175 (1,016,382,169) 7,846,784,006 0 7,846,784,006

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
Year End Rate of Return 5.20% 4.85% 4.85%

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------

(a) Includes AFUDC debt of  $18,978,902  and  AFUDC equity of  $39,543,769
(b) Includes reversal of AFUDC earnings.

18,978,902.29   39,543,768.97

III. Required Rate of Return
Average Capital Structure

   (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
------------------------------------------------------
   Low 5.86 %

------------------------
   Midpoint 6.31 %